
ADR-T
SERIES

Compact design

Large center bore

Direct drive technology

High torque density

Low cogging effect

High rotating speed

Cost effective



ADR-T Series

In
tr

od
uc

tio
n

Si
zi

ng
 G

ui
de

Fr
eq

ue
nt

ly
 A

sk
ed

 Q
ue

st
io

ns
Vo

ic
e 

Co
il 

M
ot

or
s

Di
re

ct
 D

riv
e 

Ro
ta

ry
 M

ot
or

s
M

ot
io

n 
Co

nt
ro

l o
f G

an
tr

y 
St

ag
es

Li
ne

ar
 M

ot
or

s

0.48
1.44
0.21
0.02
0.10
3.30
1.25
0.38

2.3
7.9
35

130
0.34

48
20

600

1750

0.12
1.12E-05

0.48
1.44
0.11
0.01
0.09
0.86
0.32
0.37

4.5
15.8

37
130

0.35
48
20

2500

3000

0.12
1.12E-05

UnitPerformance Parameters

Mechanical Parameters

Other Information

Continuous Torque (NC) @130°C
Peak Torque
Torque Constant ±10%
Back EMF Constant ±10%
Motor Constant @25°C

Electrical Time Constant
Continuous Current (NC) @130°C
Peak Current
Continuous Power Dissipation (NC) @130°C
Max. Coil Temperature
Thermal Dissipation Constant (NC)
Max. Bus Voltage
Pole Number
Max. Speed @continuous torque
Max. Speed @peak torque

Overall Mass (NC)

Insulation Class
Protection Grade
Compliance with Global Standards

Ambient Temperature

Ambient Humidity

Recommended Ambience

Rotor Inertia

Resistance (L-L) 25°C ±10%
Inductance (L-L) ±20%

Symbol
Tcn

Tpk

Kt

Ke

Km

R25

τe

Icn

Ipk

Pcn

t max

Kthn

Ubus

2P

Ωmax

Ωmax

L

mn

Jr

Operation
Storage
Operation
Storage

Class B (130ºC)

IP00

 RoHS
0ºC to 40ºC (non-freezing)

-15ºC to 70ºC (non-freezing)
10%RH to 80%RH (non-condensing)
10%RH to 90%RH (non-condensing)

Indoor (no direct sunlight);
No corrosive gas, inflammable gas, oil mist or dust.

Series Parallel

1
2
3

Measurement is taken at ambient temperature 25ºC. Value depends on the thermal environment. 
Resistance is measured by DC current with standard 0.5 m cable.
Inductance is measured by current frequency of 1 kHz.

4 The value is based on ABI optical SIN/COS encoder (4096x interpolation) under max. bus voltage.
The contents of datasheet are subject to change without prior notice.

Nm
Nm

Nm/Arms
Vpeak/rpm
Nm/Sqrt(W)

Ω
mH
ms

Arms
Arms

W
℃

W/℃
Vdc

-
rpm
rpm

kg
kg m2.

2

3

4

4

1

1

1

1

ADR50-T-14

UnitPerformance Parameters

Mechanical Parameters

Other Information

Continuous Torque (NC) @130°C
Peak Torque
Torque Constant ±10%
Back EMF Constant ±10%
Motor Constant @25°C

Electrical Time Constant
Continuous Current (NC) @130°C
Peak Current
Continuous Power Dissipation (NC) @130°C
Max. Coil Temperature
Thermal Dissipation Constant (NC)
Max. Bus Voltage
Pole Number
Max. Speed @continuous torque
Max. Speed @peak torque

Overall Mass (NC)

Insulation Class
Protection Grade
Compliance with Global Standards

Ambient Temperature

Ambient Humidity

Recommended Ambience

Rotor Inertia

Resistance (L-L) 25°C ±10%
Inductance (L-L) ±20%

Symbol
Tcn

Tpk

Kt

Ke

Km

R25

τe

Icn

Ipk

Pcn

t max

Kthn

Ubus

2P

Ωmax

Ωmax

L

mn

Jr

Operation
Storage
Operation
Storage

Class B (130ºC)

IP00

 RoHS
0ºC to 40ºC (non-freezing)

-15ºC to 70ºC (non-freezing)
10%RH to 80%RH (non-condensing)
10%RH to 90%RH (non-condensing)

Indoor (no direct sunlight);
No corrosive gas, inflammable gas, oil mist or dust.

Series Parallel

1
2
3

Measurement is taken at ambient temperature 25ºC. Value depends on the thermal environment. 
Resistance is measured by DC current with standard 0.5 m cable.
Inductance is measured by current frequency of 1 kHz.

4 The value is based on ABI optical SIN/COS encoder (4096x interpolation) under max. bus voltage.
The contents of datasheet are subject to change without prior notice.

Nm
Nm

Nm/Arms
Vpeak/rpm
Nm/Sqrt(W)

Ω
mH
ms

Arms
Arms

W
℃

W/℃
Vdc

-
rpm
rpm

kg
kg m2.

2

3

4

4

1

1

1

1

ADR80-T-20

Dimension

Torque-Speed Curve

ADR50-T-14

1.41
4.22
0.32
0.03
0.27
0.95
1.15
1.21

4.4
15.2

39
130

0.37
48
16

800
1200

0.58
4.80E-05

1.41
4.22
0.16
0.01
0.26
0.25
0.29
1.16

8.8
30.4

41
130

0.39
48
16

2800
3000

0.58
4.80E-05

Dimension

Torque-Speed Curve

ADR80-T-20

Speed (rpm)
Continuous torque Peak torque 

0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8

1
1.2
1.4
1.6

0             500           1000          1500         2000         2500

To
rq

ue
 (N

m
)

Torque Speed Curve ADR50-T-14 Series Connection 
DC Bus Voltage 48V

Speed (rpm)
Continuous torque Peak torque 

0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8

1
1.2
1.4
1.6

0         500      1000   1500    2000    2500    3000    3500

To
rq

ue
 (N

m
)

Torque Speed Curve ADR50-T-14 Parallel Connection 
DC Bus Voltage 48V

Speed (rpm)
Continuous torque Peak torque 

0
1
2
3
4
5

0       200      400     600    800    1000  1200   1400   1600

To
rq

ue
 (N

m
)

Torque Speed Curve ADR80-T-20 Series Connection 
DC Bus Voltage 48V

Speed (rpm)
Continuous torque Peak torque 

0
1
2
3
4
5

0       500        1000    1500     2000    2500    3000    3500

To
rq

ue
 (N

m
)

Torque Speed Curve ADR80-T-20 Parallel Connection 
DC Bus Voltage 48V

The concentricity of stator and rotor to be within 0.08mm when mounted;
User to ensure flatness of mounting surface within 0.01/300mm;
Comes without temperature sensor;
Motor must be used with a Variable Frequency Driver;
Cable diameter within +/-0.3mm tolerance, cable length within +/-30.0mm tolerance;
Certain specifications in the drawing are subjected to change;
Customers need to connect ground wire by themselves.
No epoxy on either end.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Note：

The concentricity of stator and rotor to be within 0.08mm when mounted;
User to ensure flatness of mounting surface within 0.01/300mm;
Comes without temperature sensor;
Motor must be used with a Variable Frequency Driver;
Cable diameter within +/-0.3mm tolerance, cable length within +/-30.0mm tolerance;
Certain specifications in the drawing are subjected to change;
Customers need to connect ground wire by themselves.
No epoxy on either end.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Note：

189

Equally spaced
Half 3× 2.0 Thru

   on PCD 40.0

A

A

Equally spaced
Quarter  3× 2.0 Thru
      on PCD 81.0  20.0 

 
-
0.0
0.4 

 28.2~31 

 
55

.2
M

in
 

 
79

M
AX

 

 22.0 

 1.0 

 40
.0

 H
9 +  0.

06
2

0.
00

0
 

 
80

.0
 h

9 
 -0.

00
0

0.
07

4 

 6.7  4.3 

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1.5 : 1

0.1 C

C

Motor Cable 3× 2.1, Equally spaced
Length:0.5m
Jacket material (colour): ETFE (Black, Blue, Red)
Ferrite bead: No
Termination: Flying leads
Rated voltage:48Vdc

A

A

Equally spaced
Quarter 3× 2.0 Thru
 on PCD 29.0

Equally spaced
Quarter 3× 1.0 Thru
 on PCD 50.5

 16.0 

 21.7~24.2 

 
38

.2
M

in
 

 6.2  14.0 
 
-

0.00
0.35  4.3 

 5
0.

0 
h9

  -0.
00

0
0.

06
2 

 
49

.0
M

ax
 

 1.0 

 3
0.

0 
H9

 +  0.
05

2
0.

00
0 

SECTION A-A
SCALE 2 : 1

0.08 C

C

lackMotor Cable 3× 2.1, Equally spaced
Length:0.5m
Jacket material (colour): ETFE (Black, Blue, Red)
Ferrite bead: No
Termination: Flying leads
Rated voltage:48Vdc



ADR-T Series

Introduction
Sizing Guide

Frequently Asked Q
uestions

Voice Coil M
otors

Direct Drive Rotary M
otors

M
otion Control of Gantry Stages

Linear M
otors

Motor Cable Connection

Part Numbering

MOTOR CABLE

MOTOR POWER CABLE

MINIMUM BENDING RADIUS
MOIVING:  CABLE DIAMETER×8
FIXED:         CABLE DIAMETER×5

M1

M2
M3

DESCRIPTION COLOR

M1 BLACK
M2 BLUE
M3 RED

Model:

ADR50
Motor:

ADR50-T-14-S-0.5

T-14
Winding:

Cable Length:

 S = Series / P = Parallel

0.5

190


