

# ADR-T SERIES

- ► Compact design
- ► Large center bore
- Direct drive technology
- ► High torque density
- ► Low cogging effect
- ► High rotating speed
- Cost effective

# **ADR-T Series**

### ADR50-T-14

ADR50-T-14								
Performance Parameters		Symbol	Unit	Series	Parallel			
Continuous Torque (NC) @130°C <sup>0</sup>		Tcn	Nm	0.48	0.48			
Peak Torque		Tpk	Nm	1.44	1.44			
Torque Constant ±10%		Kt	Nm/Arms	0.21	0.11			
Back EMF Constant ±10%		Ke	Vpeak/rpm	0.02	0.01			
Motor Constant @25°C		Km	Nm/Sqrt(W)	0.10	0.09			
Resistance (L-L) 25°C ±10%		R25	Ω	3.30	0.86			
Inductance (L-L) ±20% <sup>6</sup>		L	mH	1.25	0.32			
Electrical Time Constant		τ <sub>e</sub>	ms	0.38	0.37			
Continuous Current (NC) @130°C <sup>0</sup>		Icn	Arms	2.3	4.5			
Peak Current		Ipk	Arms	7.9	15.8			
Continuous Power Dissipation (NC) @130°C		Pcn	W	35	37			
Max. Coil Temperature		tmax	°C	130	130			
Thermal Dissipation Constant (NC) <sup>0</sup>		Kthn	W/°C	0.34	0.35			
Max. Bus Voltage		Ubus	Vdc	48	48			
Pole Number		2 <sub>P</sub>	-	20	20			
Max. Speed @continuous torque		Ωmax	rpm	600	2500			
Max. Speed @peak torque		$\Omega_{max}$	rpm	1750	3000			
Mechanical Parameters								
Overall Mass (NC)		mn	kg	0.12	0.12			
Rotor Inertia		Jr	kg·m²	1.12E-05	1.12E-05			
Other Information								
Insulation Class		Class B (130°C)						
Protection Grade		IP00						
Compliance with Global Standards		RoHS						
Ambient Temperature	Operation	0°C to 40°C (non-freezing)						
	Storage	-15°C to 70°C (non-freezing)						
Ambient Humidity	Operation	10%RH to 80%RH (non-condensing)						
	Storage	10%RH to 90%RH (non-condensing)						
Recommended Ambience		Indoor (no direct sunlight); No corrosive gas, inflammable gas, oil mist or dust.						

Measurement is taken at ambient temperature 25°C. Value depends on the thermal environment.

Resistance is measured by DC current with standard 0.5 m cable. Inductance is measured by current frequency of 1 kHz.

Other the state of the state The contents of datasheet are subject to change without prior notice.

### ADR80-T-20

ADR80-T-20								
Performance Parameters		Symbol	Unit	Series	Parallel			
Continuous Torque (NC) @130°C <sup>0</sup>		Tcn	Nm	1.41	1.41			
Peak Torque		Tpk	Nm	4.22	4.22			
Torque Constant ±10%		Kt	Nm/Arms	0.32	0.16			
Back EMF Constant ±10%		Ke	Vpeak/rpm	0.03	0.01			
Motor Constant @25°C		Km	Nm/Sqrt(W)	0.27	0.26			
Resistance (L-L) 25°C ±10%		R25	Ω	0.95	0.25			
Inductance (L-L) ±20% <sup>®</sup>		L	mH	1.15	0.29			
Electrical Time Constant		τ <sub>e</sub>	ms	1.21	1.16			
Continuous Current (NC) @130°C <sup>0</sup>		Icn	Arms	4.4	8.8			
Peak Current		Ipk	Arms	15.2	30.4			
Continuous Power Dissipation (NC) @130°C <sup>0</sup>		Pcn	W	39	41			
Max. Coil Temperature		tmax	°C	130	130			
Thermal Dissipation Constant (NC)		Kthn	W/°C	0.37	0.39			
Max. Bus Voltage		Ubus	Vdc	48	48			
Pole Number		2 <sub>P</sub>	-	16	16			
Max. Speed @continuous torque		Ωmax	rpm	800	2800			
Max. Speed @peak torque		Ωmax	rpm	1200	3000			
Mechanical Parameters								
Overall Mass (NC)		mn	kg	0.58	0.58			
Rotor Inertia		Jr	kg m²	4.80E-05	4.80E-05			
Other Information								
Insulation Class		Class B (130°C)						
Protection Grade		IP00						
Compliance with Global Standards		RoHS						
Ambient Temperature	Operation	0°C to 40°C (non-freezing)						
	Storage	-15°C to 70°C (non-freezing)						
Ambient Humidity	Operation	10%RH to 80%RH (non-condensing)						
	Storage	10%RH to 90%RH (non-condensing)						
Recommended Ambience		Indoor (no direct sunlight); No corrosive gas, inflammable gas, oil mist or dust.						

Measurement is taken at ambient temperature 25°C. Value depends on the thermal environment. Resistance is measured by DC current with standard 0.5 m cable.

Inductance is measured by current frequency of 1 kHz.

O The value is based on ABI optical SIN/COS encoder (4096x interpolation) under max, bus voltage

The contents of datasheet are subject to change without prior notice.



• The concentricity of stator and rotor to be within 0.08mm when mounted;

User to ensure flatness of mounting surface within 0.01/300mm:

Comes without temperature sensor;

4 Motor must be used with a Variable Frequency Driver;

Scable diameter within +/-0.3mm tolerance, cable length within +/-30.0mm tolerance;

Ocertain specifications in the drawing are subjected to change;

Customers need to connect ground wire by themselves

8 No epoxy on either end.

#### Torque-Speed Curve





Otor must be used with a Variable Frequency Driver;

Scable diameter within +/-0.3mm tolerance, cable length within +/-30.0mm tolerance;

(6) Certain specifications in the drawing are subjected to change;

Oustomers need to connect ground wire by themselves. 8 No epoxy on either end.

Torque-Speed Curve



Motion Control of Gantry Stages Direct Drive Rotary Motors Voice Coil Motors | Linear Motors | Frequently Asked Questions | Sizing Guide | Introduction

# ADR-T Series

## Motor Cable Connection



# Part Numbering

